
39,158 22,636

Total 100.0

14.1

24.7

61.1

Note:  Province of Leyte was not covered in the April 2015 LFS.

Source:   Philippine Statistics Authority, April 2015 Labor Force Survey

Work without               

pay in own                   

family-operated 

farm                  

or business

                      TABLE 7  Percent Distribution of Employed Persons by Class of Worker                              

and Broad Industry Group: April 2015

Total

Wage 

and 

salary

Broad Industry Group 

Number (in thousands)

Agriculture

Industry 

100.0

29.3

16.5

1,155

100.0

Services 54.2

11,035

100.0

43.2

5.2

51.6

Philippines

Self-employed 

without paid 

employee

57.6

8.8

 Employer              

in own family-

operated farm              

or business

33.6

4,333

100.0

65.8

4.5

29.7


