Broad Industry Group	Total	Wage and salary	Self-employed without paid employee	Employer in own family- operated farm or business	Work without pay in own family-operated farm or business
<b>Philippines</b> Number (in thousands)	39,158	22,636	11,035	1,155	4,333
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
Agriculture	29.3	14.1	43.2	57.6	65.8
Industry	16.5	24.7	5.2	8.8	4.5
Services	54.2	61.1	51.6	33.6	29.7

## TABLE 7 Percent Distribution of Employed Persons by Class of Worker and Broad Industry Group: April 2015

Note: Province of Leyte was not covered in the April 2015 LFS.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, April 2015 Labor Force Survey